
Crop / Plant Rate Timing
NATIVES

SEEDLINGS

ANNUAL FLOWERS

SHRUBS

VEGETABLES

FRUIT TREES

35-50g/m2

50g/m2

50g/m2

50g/m2

80g/m2

75-100g/year
age of tree

Quarterly or as required

6-8 weeks or as required during growing
season

Quarterly or as required

6-8 weeks or as required during growing
season

Maximum 500g per tree quarterly

8 weeks or as required during growing
season

MP NATIVE & SHRUB FOOD
9-1-7 + Traces + Beneficial Microbes

MP NATIVE & SHRUB FOOD  is a granular mineral based fertiliser for sustained nutrient release. It
contains beneficial microbes for a healthier soil and optimisation of nutrient uptake. Low phosphorus

for native plants and an excellent all-purpose plant food that can be used all year round.

20 kg
READ SDS BEFORE USE.
WARNING: Dust from this product may irritate the eyes and skin. Excessive handling will produce dust. 
Avoid inhaling this product. Do not swallow this product. Wash hands after use.
STORAGE: Store in a dry clean place. Do not leave unused product in spreaders. 
Reseal bag after use be folding and securing.

9.1%
1.1%

7.4%

15.3%

3.7%
1.4%
0.8%

Nitrogen
Phosphorus (P)
as rock phosphate
Potassium (K)
as sulphate
Sulphur (S) 
as sulphate
Calcium (Ca)
Magnesium (Mg)
Iron (Fe)

2.5% 
5.7% 

261 
14 

2045 
2 
9 
4 
0 

Carbon (C) 
Silicon (Si) 

Other Minerals (ppm)
Manganese (Mn)
Copper (Cu)
Zinc (Zn) 
Molybdenum (Mo) 
Boron (B)
Cobalt (Co)
Selenium (Se)

LOT NUMBER:


