MP NATIVE & SHRUB FOOD

9-1-7 + Traces + Beneficial Microbes

MP NATIVE & SHRUB FOOD is a granular mineral based fertiliser for sustained nutrient release. It contains beneficial microbes for healthier soil and optimisation of nutrient uptake. Low phosphorus for native plants and an excellent all-purpose plant food that can be used all year round.

Typical Analysis		
9.1% Nitrogen 1.1% Phosphorus (P) as rock phosphate 7.4% Potassium (K)	2.5% Carbon (C) 5.7% Silicon (Si) Other Minerals (ppm)	
as sulphate 15.3% Sulphur (S) as sulphate 3.7% Calcium (Ca) 1.4% Magnesium (Mg) 0.8% Iron (Fe)	261 Manganese (Mn) 14 Copper (Cu) 2045 Zinc (Zn) 2 Molybdenum (Mo) 9 Boron (B) 4 Cobalt (Co) 0 Selenium (Se)	

Crop / Plant	Rate	Timing
NATIVES	35-50g/m2	Quarterly or as required
SEEDLINGS	50g/m2	6-8 weeks or as required during growing season
ANNUAL FLOWERS	50g/m2	Quarterly or as required
SHRUBS	50g/m2	6-8 weeks or as required during growing season
VEGETABLES	80g/m2	8 weeks or as required during growing season
FRUIT TREES	75-100g/year age of tree	Maximum 500g per tree quarterly

20 kg

LOT NUMBER:

READ SDS BEFORE USE.

WARNING: Dust from this product may irritate the eyes and skin. Excessive handling will produce dust. Avoid inhaling this product. Do not swallow this product. Wash hands after use.

STORAGE: Store in a dry clean place. Do not leave unused product in spreaders.

Reseal bag after use be folding and securing.